SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.9380-9381/2022</u>

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BENLON INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 80217/2025 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date: 15-05-2025 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, list the application on 22-5-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)